TRULY ENDLESS FLEX-BELTS
Truly Endless Design for
greater loads and long life
• These belts are manufactured in an endless
form for greater strength and longer life com-
pared to spliced and welded belts. Our unique
manufacturing capabilities can produce belts
from 120 mm up to 12.5 meters in length,

Maximum Width 100 Millimeters
Nylon Teeth Optional
How To Order Flex-Belts
100 T10 500 NT
Optional Nylon teeth - F-Series Only
Length: 500mm
Pitch: T10
Width: 100mm
T10 (10mm) Pitch
T 10 DL (10mm) Pitch
*High Flex Cord
Belt length (mm) Belt length (mm)
# of teeth T10 T10-DL # of teeth T10 T10-DL
26 260 97 970
37 370 98 980
40 400 101 1010
41 410 108 1080
44 440 110 1100
45 450 111 1110
50 500 114 1140
52 520 115 1150
53 530 121 1210
56 560 124 1240
60 600 600 125 1250
61 610 130 1300
63 630 630 132 1320
66 660 135 1350
69 690 139 1390
70 700 140 1400
72 720 720 142 1420
73 730 145 1450
75 750 146 1460
78 780 150 1500
81 810 156 1560
84 840 840 161 1610 1610
88 880 175 1750
89 890 178 1780
90 900 188 1880
91 910 196 1960
92 920 920 225 2250
96 960 960
S-Series Flex-Belts
May be ordered in any width 5mm or larger up to 200mm in the lengths
shown below. Contact factory for other lengths.
S
Series, S or F
Dimensions
4
Truly Endless FLEX-BELTS AT5, AT10
F-Series Flex-Belts
May be ordered in any width between and including
minimum and maximum shown below.
Pitch AT5 AT10
Minimum Length 2.5 Meters 2.5 Meters
Maximum Length 6.0 Meters 12.5 Meters
Minimum Width 10.0 mm 16.0 mm
Maximum Width 100 mm 100 mm
Nylon Teeth Optional Optional
How To Order Flex-Belts
100 AT10 5000 NT
Optional Nylon teeth - F-Series Only
Length: 5000mm
Pitch: AT10
Width: 100mm
AT5 (5mm) Pitch
AT10 (10mm) Pitch
Belt length (mm) Belt length (mm)
# of teeth AT5 AT10 # of teeth AT5 AT10
45 225 105 1050
50 500 108 1080
51 255 109 545
55 275 115 1150
56 280 560 120 600 1200

6
Truly Endless FLEX-BELTS XL, L
How To Order Flex-Belts
2360 XL 400 NT
Optional Nylon teeth - F Series Only
Width: 4” x 100
Pitch: XL
Length: 236” x 10 = 2360
F-Series Flex-Belts
Pitch XL L
Minimum Length 99 Inches 99 Inches
Maximum Length 236 Inches 492 Inches
Minimum Width 0.25 Inches 0.50 Inches
Maximum Width 4 Inches 4 Inches
Nylon Teeth Optional Optional
XL (.200”) Pitch
L (.375”) Pitch
S-Series Flex-Belts
Contact factory for sizes and availability
F
Series, F or S
Dimensions
7
Truly Endless FLEX-BELTS H, XH
How To Order Flex-Belts
4920 H 400 NT
Optional Nylon teeth - F Series Only
Width: 4” x 100
Pitch: H
Length: 492” x 10 = 4920
F-Series Flex-Belts
Pitch H XH
Minimum Length 99 Inches 99 Inches
Maximum Length 492 Inches 492 Inches
Minimum Width 0.50 Inches 1.0 Inches
Maximum Width 4 Inches 4 Inches
Nylon Teeth Optional Optional
H (.500”) Pitch
XH (.875”) Pitch
S-Series Flex-Belts
Contact factory for sizes and availability
F
Series, F or S
Dimensions
8
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Inch Pitch Belts - F-Series Pitch
XL L H XH
Ultimate tensile strength
Max allowable tension
per inch/mm belt width
Allowable effective tension
for belt teeth
Specific Belt Weight
Minimum diameter
of tension idler
Minimum number of pulley teeth
Temperature range
Lb/in 861 1338 1497 3399
N/25mm 3828 5952 6660 15120
Lb/in 215 335 374 850
N/25mm 957 1488 1665 3780
Lb/in 180 360 440 880
N/25mm 790 1580 1930 3855
Lb/ft2 0.446 0.721 0.793 2.197
kg/m2 21.7 35.0 38.6 106.8
in 1.125 2.375 3.125 5.875
mm 30 60 80 150
10 10 14 18
-30°C to +80°C (-22°F to 176°F)
Metric Pitch Belts - F-Series Pitch
T5 AT5 T10 T10HF AT10 T20 AT20
Ultimate tensile strength